
2024-2025 Webber International University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-21   Conf: 2-13   Home: 5-8   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 Thomas, Orlando 27-25 834 30.9 176-344 .512 35-93 .376 149-181 .823 39 118 157 5.8 71 3 60 74 15 33 536 19.9
0 Carraway Jr., Jerry 7-7 200 28.6 31-86 .360 10-40 .250 21-28 .750 6 17 23 3.3 15 0 32 16 0 5 93 13.3
7 Simmons, Khalyl 26-21 722 27.8 104-278 .374 59-174 .339 22-27 .815 5 51 56 2.2 46 1 17 37 3 13 289 11.1
11 Golden, Jordan 26-25 825 31.7 114-215 .530 11-37 .297 47-80 .588 70 124 194 7.5 67 0 38 41 15 31 286 11.0
24 O'Callaghan, Zachary 26-21 704 27.1 66-125 .528 16-42 .381 20-25 .800 20 71 91 3.5 55 0 42 35 15 12 168 6.5
5 McCullough, Montreal 6-3 160 26.7 16-43 .372 2-11 .182 4-10 .400 3 15 18 3.0 4 0 4 8 2 3 38 6.3
6 Bain, Jaylin 9-0 141 15.7 18-57 .316 2-10 .200 14-19 .737 3 15 18 2.0 10 0 13 13 0 10 52 5.8
1 Sorensen, Gabriel 24-11 495 20.6 43-88 .489 10-30 .333 18-21 .857 29 84 113 4.7 40 0 23 34 4 8 114 4.8
2 Taylor, Ethan 24-4 364 15.2 36-106 .340 19-69 .275 9-12 .750 14 29 43 1.8 31 0 17 23 2 9 100 4.2
12 Rosse, Jovon 21-4 251 12.0 30-96 .313 13-44 .295 12-13 .923 4 18 22 1.0 23 0 10 29 1 10 85 4.0
00 Carraway Jr., Jerry 1-1 26 26.0 1-10 .100 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 2 1 0 1 4 4.0
22 Bell, Montrell 17-12 439 25.8 16-54 .296 6-26 .231 8-20 .400 11 32 43 2.5 35 1 53 37 5 22 46 2.7
20 Kabala, Samuel 8-0 68 8.5 7-15 .467 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 0 4 4 0.5 7 0 1 7 1 0 18 2.3
4 Benelbasry, Amir 7-1 74 10.6 5-14 .357 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 11 19 30 4.3 8 0 1 2 1 0 12 1.7
23 Hughes, Devonte 6-0 42 7.0 3-13 .231 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 1 3 4 0.7 4 0 1 2 0 0 9 1.5
10 Slaughter, Jaquris 4-0 25 6.3 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1.0
21 Reyes, Nicholas 9-0 31 3.4 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 5 0 4 4 0 0 5 0.6
Total 27 5401 200.0 670-1558 .430 191-603 .317 328-446 .735 236 626 862 31.9 422 5 318 367 64 158 1859 68.85
Opponents 27 5387 199.5 757-1630 .464 237-682 .348 373-509 .733 257 653 910 33.7 427 2 438 285 92 217 2124 78.67

Team Statistics WIU OPP
SCORING 1859 2124
    Points Per Game 68.9 78.7
    Scoring Margin -9.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 670-1558 757-1630
    Field Goal Pct .430 .464
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-603 237-682
    3PT FG Pct .317 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 328-446 373-509
    FT Pct .735 .733
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 13.8
REBOUNDS 862 910
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 318 438
    Assists Per Game 11.8 16.2
TURNOVERS 367 285
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.5
STEALS 158 217
    Steals Per Game 5.9 8.0
BLOCKS 64 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,201 1,907
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-92 11-173
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Webber International (FL) 869 990 1859
Opponents 991 1135 2124

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/25/24 vs Trinity W 82-69 0
10/26/24 vs Milligan (TN) L 62-75 0
10/29/24 at University of Fort Lauderdale L 78-95 350
11/08/24 at John Brown (Ark.) L 91-95 0
11/09/24 vs #14 Central Baptist (Ark.) L 66-75 0
11/12/24 BEACON COLLEGE W 99-84 106

* 11/16/24 AVE MARIA (FL) L 76-89 0
* 11/20/24 at St. Thomas L 34-67 237

12/06/24 at Florida College (FL) L 65-68 0
12/12/24 FLORIDA NATIONAL (FL) W 65-60 89
12/17/24 SHAWNEE STATE L 68-76 49
12/18/24 NORTHWESTERN L 59-73 105

* 01/04/25 at Southeastern L 60-80 0
* 01/08/25 FLORIDA MEMORIAL (FL) L 55-74 89
* 01/11/25 at Keiser L 61-88 256
* 01/15/25 NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA L 75-82 67
* 01/18/25 COASTAL GEORGIA (GA) W 83-82 135
* 01/22/25 at Warner (FL) L 65-77 113
* 01/25/25 at Ave Maria (FL) L 68-101 512
* 01/29/25 ST. THOMAS W 84-76 107
* 02/01/25 SOUTHEASTERN L 74-78 127

02/04/25 FLORIDA COLLEGE (FL) W 64-60 178
* 02/08/25 at Florida Memorial (FL) L 54-78 202
* 02/12/25 KEISER L 65-100 149
* 02/15/25 at New College of Florida L 69-72 0
* 02/19/25 at Coastal Georgia (GA) L 67-70 237
* 02/22/25 WARNER (FL) L 70-82 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Webber International University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-13   Home: 2-5   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 Thomas, Orlando 16-15 509 31.8 114-224 .509 19-54 .352 79-103 .767 21 74 95 5.9 42 3 37 47 12 19 326 20.4
11 Golden, Jordan 15-14 472 31.5 75-133 .564 9-23 .391 24-41 .585 41 70 111 7.4 37 0 22 26 10 19 183 12.2
0 Carraway Jr., Jerry 1-1 28 28.0 6-14 .429 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 3 2 5 5.0 3 0 5 5 0 2 12 12.0
7 Simmons, Khalyl 15-13 421 28.1 56-158 .354 25-92 .272 11-14 .786 4 25 29 1.9 28 0 14 23 2 8 148 9.9
24 O'Callaghan, Zachary 15-15 439 29.3 41-82 .500 12-33 .364 9-11 .818 12 44 56 3.7 33 0 31 27 12 9 103 6.9
12 Rosse, Jovon 12-4 197 16.4 25-79 .316 12-38 .316 4-4 1.000 3 13 16 1.3 17 0 9 23 1 6 66 5.5
6 Bain, Jaylin 2-0 30 15.0 4-12 .333 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 1.5 5 0 1 6 0 2 11 5.5
1 Sorensen, Gabriel 16-6 331 20.7 29-59 .492 6-20 .300 18-21 .857 19 47 66 4.1 26 0 17 25 3 5 82 5.1
5 McCullough, Montreal 2-0 35 17.5 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 2 0 1 9 4.5
00 Carraway Jr., Jerry 1-1 26 26.0 1-10 .100 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 2 1 0 1 4 4.0
2 Taylor, Ethan 13-0 163 12.5 17-43 .395 9-29 .310 3-4 .750 6 16 22 1.7 14 0 13 11 1 6 46 3.5
22 Bell, Montrell 14-11 386 27.6 13-49 .265 5-24 .208 7-18 .389 9 24 33 2.4 33 1 44 34 4 21 38 2.7
20 Kabala, Samuel 7-0 64 9.1 7-13 .538 4-6 .667 0-1 .000 0 4 4 0.6 5 0 1 7 1 0 18 2.6
23 Hughes, Devonte 6-0 42 7.0 3-13 .231 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 1 3 4 0.7 4 0 1 2 0 0 9 1.5
10 Slaughter, Jaquris 2-0 16 8.0 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
4 Benelbasry, Amir 2-0 18 9.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
21 Reyes, Nicholas 6-0 25 4.2 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 4 4 0 0 2 0.3
Total 16 3202 200.1 397-913 .435 105-348 .302 161-227 .709 137 353 490 30.6 253 4 201 246 46 100 1060 66.25
Opponents 16 3199 199.9 457-970 .471 148-404 .366 232-313 .741 173 379 552 34.5 242 0 255 172 51 152 1294 80.88

Team Statistics WIU OPP
SCORING 1060 1294
    Points Per Game 66.3 80.9
    Scoring Margin -14.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 397-913 457-970
    Field Goal Pct .435 .471
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-348 148-404
    3PT FG Pct .302 .366
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 161-227 232-313
    FT Pct .709 .741
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 14.5
REBOUNDS 490 552
    Rebounds Per Game 30.6 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 201 255
    Assists Per Game 12.6 15.9
TURNOVERS 246 172
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.5
STEALS 100 152
    Steals Per Game 6.3 9.5
BLOCKS 46 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 674 1,557
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-84 8-195
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Webber International (FL) 496 564 1060
Opponents 617 679 1294

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 AVE MARIA (FL) L 76-89 0
11/20/24 at  St. Thomas L 34-67 237
01/04/25 at  Southeastern L 60-80 0
01/08/25 FLORIDA MEMORIAL (FL) L 55-74 89
01/11/25 at  Keiser L 61-88 256
01/15/25 NEW COLLEGE OF FLORIDA L 75-82 67
01/18/25 COASTAL GEORGIA (GA) W 83-82 135
01/22/25 at  Warner (FL) L 65-77 113
01/25/25 at  Ave Maria (FL) L 68-101 512
01/29/25 ST. THOMAS W 84-76 107
02/01/25 SOUTHEASTERN L 74-78 127
02/08/25 at  Florida Memorial (FL) L 54-78 202
02/12/25 KEISER L 65-100 149
02/15/25 at  New College of Florida L 69-72 0
02/19/25 at  Coastal Georgia (GA) L 67-70 237
02/22/25 WARNER (FL) L 70-82 0


